general expense guidelines and such guidelines as 
the Board may have imposed in approving the 
Reserve Bank’s budget and provided that the

amount approved may not exceed in any budg­
etary year one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) 
for each Reserve Bank and seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000) for all Reserve Banks 
in the System.

Effective March 21, 1979, section 265.2 is 
amended as follows:

1. Section 265.2(b) is amended by adding a 
new paragraph (8) to read as follows:

SECTION 265.2—SPECIFIC FUNCTIONS
DELEGATED TO BOARD EMPLOYEES